ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

RYANB-1 OP ID: SM DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

12/27/2013

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

С	he terms and conditions of the policy ertificate holder in lieu of such endon DUCER	semer	nt(s)	•						
	ilo Professional - NY				CONTACT Matthew R. Mullard					
116	DF Pittsford-Victor Rd.				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 585-385-0428 [A/C, No): 585-662-5755					
	sford, NY 14534 thow R. Mullard				E-MAIL ADDRESS: mrmullard@poolepl-ny.com					
						INSURER(S) AFFO	RDING COVERAGE	NAIC #		
					INSURER A : Beaz	ley USA Ser	vs. Inc.	37540		
INSL	Ryan-Biggs Associates,	P.C.		·	INSURER B :					
257 Ushers Road					INSURER C :					
	Clifton Park, NY 12065				INSURER D :					
					INSURER E :	- 				
CO	VERAGES CER	TIEIC	ATE	NUMBER:	INSURER F:					
	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES				/E BEEN ICCUED	TO THE INCHE	REVISION NUMBER:			
C	IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH TYPE OF INSURANCE	EQUIRE PERTA	EMEI AIN, HES. SUBRI	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDI	OF ANY CONTRA ED BY THE POLI BEEN REDUCED	ACT OR OTHER CIES DESCRIBE BY PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO ED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL S.	MALICH THIS		
	GENERAL LIABILITY	lingit i	WYD	TOLIGI NOMBER	(mm/DUTYT)	T) (MM/OD/TTTT)				
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE \$ DAMAGE TO RENTED			
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR		i		ĺ		PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$			
	COCOR						MED EXP (Any one person) \$			
							PERSONAL & ADVINJURY \$			
							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$			
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	i i			į	i	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$			
	POLICY PRO-						\$			
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	1 1					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$			
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$			
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS	1 i				i	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$			
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (PER ACCIDENT) \$			
					İ		5			
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE \$			
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					ĺ	AGGREGATE \$			
	DED RETENTIONS	1					S S			
	WORKERS COMPENSATION						WC STATU- OTH-	- .		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE]			Ì				
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A	- 1				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$			
	if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below				į		E L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$			
A	A/E E&O	 		V15QJ0140801	04/04/20	14 01/01/2015	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$			
_		l i	Ì	A 19670 14000 I	01/01/20	14 07/01/2018		2,000,000		
							AGGREGATE	2,000,000		
or ins	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICL professional liability co urance available for all c iod. The limit will be red	vera	ge, ed	the aggregate lingular claims presented to	mit is the twitten	cotal	,			
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER		-		CANCELLATIO)N				
	City of Saratoga Springs Attn: Marilyn Rivers			CITYSA1	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	474 Broadway Saratoga Springs, NY 128	366			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Matthew R. Mullard					

RYANB1C

OP ID: DX



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

03/11/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

Aus	oducer stin & Co., Inc.		Phone: 518-465-3591							
20	Corporate Woods Blvd.		Fax: 518-465-3968	PHONE FAX (A/C, No. Ext):						
Alb	any, NY 12211-2366 Iwn T. Berger			E-MAIL ADDRESS:						
						NAIC #				
_				INSURER A : Trav		25658				
INS	Ryan-Biggs Associates, P.C. Clark Engineering &			INSURER B : Hartford Insurance Group				29424		
	Surveying, PC			INSURER C :						
	257 Ushers Road			INSURER D :						
	Clifton Park, NY 12065			INSURER E :						
				INSURER F :						
	VERAGES CERT	IFICA	TE NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:						
Ö	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PACKLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PACKLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS AND CONDITION	ERTAIN	IENT, TERM OR CONDITION I, THE INSURANCE AFFORD S. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY CONTRA ED BY THE POLI BEEN REDUCED	ACT OR OTHER CIES DESCRIBI BY PAID CLAIM:	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT ED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO S.	^			
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE (NSR W	D POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YY	F POLICY EXP	LIMIT	<u>s</u>			
^	├ ¬					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000		
A	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	X	6802433M89A	05/01/20	13 05/01/2014	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000		
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	ļ			•	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000		
	X Business Owners			Ì		PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	<u>s</u>	1,000,000		
		-				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000		
	POLICY X PRO-				İ	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	<u>s</u>	Included		
-	POLICY X JECT LOC	\dashv				COMPINED AN OFFICE	5			
A			B430444174440000	05/01/2013	_	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000		
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED		BA2944M51110GRP		13 05/01/201 <i>4</i>	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
	AUTOS AUTOS			İ		L	\$			
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS				-	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per acadent)	\$			
	UMBRELLA LIAB X COCUR						<u>s</u>			
A	Y Sycree Lun		XSFCUP9938Y366			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	4,000,000		
	40000	ļ	7.01 COT 00001 000	05/01/20	13 05/01/2014	AGGREGATE	\$	4,000,000		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION	-	 			I MIC CTATU I IOS.	5			
В	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		0414/5077/2020			TORY LIMITS X OTH-				
_		I/A	01WECZV8283	05/01/20	13 05/01/2014	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000		
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	-		İ		E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000		
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		-			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000		
nes	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	2 (1)								
Per it' lis and	Policy Terms, Conditions & s elected and/or appointed of ted as additional insured of non-contributory basis, bu ject, RB 8736-4, if required	Excloffice of the column the colu	usions. The City of tials, officers, ago general liability	f Saratoga S ents and emp	Springs, Sloyees are	3				
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATIO	N					
	The City of Saratoga Sprin	gs	CITSS1C	SHOULD ANY O	F THE ABOVE D	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA EREOF, NOTICE WILL B CY PROVISIONS.				
	474 Broadway Saratoga Springs, NY 1286	6	ŀ	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.